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District I State of New Mexico Form C-104
1625 N. F; h Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . avise
it = Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised sngpsrl, 2001
AL S Fiest 56, aistesia, M 86210 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office
WB S Oil Conservation Division Py {0 approp
10 Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM .
District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. [0 AMENDED REPORT
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
1. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
! Operator name and Address 2 OGRID Number
6137
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
333 West Sheridan, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 NW / 2/26/21
* API Number 5 Pool Name ¢ Pool Code
30-025-47216 WC-025 G-09 S263416B; Wolfcamp 98105
7 Property Code 8 Property Name ® Well Number
328254 Railsplitter 15-22 Fed Com 5H
II. " Surface Location
Ul or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line [ Feet from the | East/West line County
K 15 26S 34E 2120 South 1391 West Lea
"' Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line County
no.
N 22 26S 34E 60 South 1330 West Lea
2 Lse Code | " Producing Method " Gas Connection | 15 C-129 Permit Number | ¢ C-129 Effective Date 7 C-129 Expiration Date
Code Date
F F 2/26/21
III. Oil and Gas Transporters
8 Transporter ® Transporter Name 2 O/GIW
OGRID and Address
92591 Western Refining Company, L.P. Oil
_ 6500 Trowbridge Drive  El Paso, TX 79905 _
371360 Lucid Energy Delaware, LLC Gas
3100 McKinnon St., Ste. 800, Dallas, TX 75201
IV. Well Completion Data
2 Spud Date 22 Ready Date 2 TD 2 PBTD 25 Perforations % DHC, MC
9/16/20 2/26/21 20461 20322 12923 - 20263
*” Hole Size 8 Casing & Tubing Size * Depth Set 3 Sacks Cement
17.5 13.375 830 895 sx CIC; Circ 380 sx
9.875 8.625 12136 850 sx cmt; Circ 314 sx
7.875 5.5 20373 2540 sx cmt; Circ 150 sx
Tubing: 0
V. Well Test Data
¥ Date New Oil 3 Gas Delivery Date * Test Date * Test Length 35 Thg. Pressure 3 Csg. Pressure
3/18/21 3/18/21 3/18/21 24 hrs psi psi
¥ Choke Size * 0il ¥ Water “ Gas ‘1 Test Method
1247 bbl 7313 bbl 2110 mcf
“ T hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
been complied with and that the information given above is true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: ' >(, L/Q [Approved by: PATRICIA MARTINEZ
(E/d%(,uﬁ ' 0
Printed name: Title: ILMII
Rebecca Deal
Title: [Approval Date: 4/21/2021
Regulatory Analyst
E-mail Address: File BLM 3160-4 and BLM 3160-5 within 10 days
Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com to NMOCD after BLM approval.
Date: Phone:
3/26/2021 405-228-8429
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DISTRICT I
1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

DISTRICT 1II
811 S. FIRST ST., ARTESIA, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 3346178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV

1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA FE, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 4763460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New

Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.

Santa Fe,

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION

New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

PLAT

District Office

Kl AMENDED REPORT

API Number

30-025-47216

Pool Code

98105

WC-025 G-09 S263416B; Wolfcamp

Pool Name

Property Code

Property Name

Well Number

328254 RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM SH
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3272.9

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
K 15 26—-S | 34-E 2120 SOUTH 13597 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 22 26—S | 34-E 60 SOUTH 1330 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
480
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

RAILSPLITTER 15=22 FED COM 5H
EL: 3272.9

LAT:32.042018

LON:103.461807

N:380114.14

£:811381.42

KICK OFF POINT

2611’ FSL 1387 FWL SEC.
LAT:32.043365
LON:103.461822
N:380604.17

E:811373.03

FIRST TAKE POINT

2232’ FSL 1403" FWL SEC.
LAT:32.042325
LON:105.461770
N:380225.96

E:811392.19

LAST TAKE POINT
180" FSL 1334" FWL SEC. 22

15

Note: All bearings recited herein
are based on the New Mexico
State Plane Coordinate System,
NAD 83,New Mexico East Zone
3001, US Survey Feet, all
distances are grid.
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein Is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working Interest
or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location
or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
by the division.

il Y78

Signature

3/26/2021
Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst

Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same is
true and correct to the best of my belief.

10/16,/2020

Date of Survey

Signature Professional Surveyor

03/15/2021

Certificate No. 22404 B.L. LAMAN

DRAWN BY: CM
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Intent |:| As Drilled

APl #
30-025-47216

Page 3 of 12

Operator Name:

COMPANY, LP.

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION

Property Name:

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM

Well Number
5H

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
K |15 |26-S |34-E 2611 SOUTH|1387 |WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.043365 103.461822 83
First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
K |15 |[26-S |[34-E 2232 SOUTH|1403 |WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.042325 103.461770 83
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County

N (|22 |[26-S |34-E 180 |SOUTH|1334 |\WEST |LEA
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.022181 103.461976 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

[ V]

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.

APl #

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION RAILSPLITTER 15-22 FED COM 2H

COMPANY, LP.
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KZ 06/29/2018



Received by OCD: 3/26/2021 1:19:29 PM Page 4 of 12

A Total Directional

Services, LLC

Final MWD Survey Certification

Eddy, New Mexico

Client: Devon Energy

Well Name: Rail Splitters 15-22 FED COM 5H
Total Job No: SW-200464

API No: 30-025-47216

Start Date: 09/16/2020

End Date: 10/16/2020

Measured Start Depth: O feet

Measured End Depth: 20,383 feet

Vertical Section from well center at PTB: 7,336.57 feet

[, “Chris Meredith”, certify that; I am employed by Total Directional Services, LLC and we

conducted or supervised the taking of these open hole MWD surveys at the request of this client.
This data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of the tool as set forth by Total
Directional Services, LLC. I am authorized and qualified to make this report and have reviewed
this report and find that it conforms to the principals and procedures as set forth by Total

Directional Services, LLC.

Date: 10/16/2020

Signed: %4'4 MMM

P.O Box 831, Windsor, CO 80550 | P:970.686.8893 | F:970.686.8894 | www.totaldirectional.com

Released to Imaging: 4/21/2021 3:14:08 PM



= Total Directional

Directional Survey Report

RAILSPLITTER 15-22 Fed Com 5H

End date: 10/16/2020

Start date:

9/16/2020

Company: DEVON ENERGY State/Prov: NM Survey Company: TOTAL DIRECTIONAL
Well Name: RAILSPLITTER 15-22 Fed Com 5H County: EDDY Job Number: SW-200464
Field: DELAWARE BASIN Country: United States Proposed Azimuth: 179.5
Rig ID: CACTUS 135 Declination: 6.08 Elevations KB: 3335
API/UWI: 3002547216 / WA017931417 North Reference: Grid DF: 30
Location: Latitude/Longitude: 32.035535/-103.481373 GL: 3305
Svy Depth Inc Azm TVD NS EW VS CD CA DLS CL
Tieln 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 0.00
1 200.00 0.70 93.80 200.00 -0.08 1.22 0.09 1.22 93.80 0.35 200.00
2 304.00 0.50 76.70 303.99 -0.02 2.29 0.04 2.29 90.47 0.26 104.00
3 398.00 0.30 90.60 397.99 0.07 2.94 -0.05 2.94 88.58 0.23 94.00
4 493.00 0.10 25.10 492.99 0.15 3.22 -0.12 3.23 87.41 0.29 95.00
5 587.00 0.30 308.80 586.99 0.37 3.07 -0.35 3.09 83.05 0.31 94.00
6 682.00 0.50 288.70 681.98 0.66 2.48 -0.64 2.57 75.04 0.25 95.00
7 764.00 0.70 273.30 763.98 0.81 1.64 -0.79 1.83 63.83 0.31 82.00
8 901.00 0.80 271.80 900.97 0.88 -0.15 -0.89 0.90 350.36 0.07 137.00
9 995.00 0.80 263.90 994.96 0.84 -1.46 -0.85 1.68 299.80 0.12 94.00
10 1,090.00 1.00 271.20 1,089.95 0.78 -2.95 -0.81 3.05 284.87 0.24 95.00
11 1,184.00 1.10 274.10 1,183.93 0.86 -4.67 -0.90 4.75 280.49 0.12 94.00
12 1,279.00 0.90 280.10 1,278.92 1.06 -6.31 -1.12 6.40 279.53 0.24 95.00
13 1,373.00 0.80 297.50 1,372.91 1.49 -7.62 -1.56 7.76 281.08 0.29 94.00
14 1,468.00 0.80 311.20 1,467.90 2.24 -8.71 -2.31 8.99 284.40 0.20 95.00
15 1,563.00 0.80 303.70 1,562.89 3.04 -9.76 -3.13 10.22 287.31 0.11 95.00
16 1,659.00 1.00 289.70 1,658.88 3.69 -11.10 -3.79 11.70 288.40 0.31 96.00
17 1,754.00 1.00 278.10 1,753.86 4.09 -12.71 -4.20 13.35 287.85 0.21 95.00
18 1,850.00 1.00 278.50 1,849.85 4.33 -14.36 -4.46 15.00 286.79 0.01 96.00
19 1,945.00 1.00 275.10 1,944.83 4.53 -16.01 -4.67 16.64 285.80 0.06 95.00
20 2,040.00 1.00 261.00 2,039.82 4.47 -17.65 -4.63 18.21 284.22 0.26 95.00
21 2,136.00 1.20 246.60 2,135.80 3.94 -19.40 -4.11 19.80 281.49 0.35 96.00
22 2,231.00 1.30 227.60 2,230.78 2.82 -21.11 -3.01 21.30 277.61 0.45 95.00
23 2,327.00 1.10 252.70 2,326.76 1.81 -22.80 -2.01 22.87 274.55 0.58 96.00
24 2,422.00 1.10 325.60 2,421.74 2.29 -24.18 -2.50 24.29 275.42 1.38 95.00
25 2,518.00 1.60 3.80 2,517.72 4.39 -24.61 -4.61 25.00 280.12 1.04 96.00
26 2,613.00 2.30 14.20 2,612.66 7.56 -24.06 -7.77 25.22 287.45 0.82 95.00
27 2,709.00 3.20 0.80 2,708.55 12.11 -23.55 -12.31 26.48 297.21 1.15 96.00
28 2,804.00 3.50 3.30 2,803.39 17.66 -23.34 -17.86 29.27 307.10 0.35 95.00
29 2,900.00 3.70 10.80 2,899.20 23.62 -22.60 -23.82 32.69 316.28 0.53 96.00
30 2,995.00 5.10 7.40 2,993.92 30.82 -21.48 -31.01 37.57 325.13 1.50 95.00
31 3,090.00 6.20 12.50 3,088.46 40.02 -19.82 -40.19 44.66 333.65 1.27 95.00
32 3,186.00 6.60 19.20 3,183.86 50.29 -16.89 -50.44 53.05 341.44 0.88 96.00
33 3,281.00 6.80 23.50 3,278.21 60.60 -12.85 -60.71 61.95 348.03 0.57 95.00
34 3,377.00 7.10 33.20 3,373.51 70.78 -7.33 -70.84 71.16 354.09 1.26 96.00
35 3,472.00 8.00 27.00 3,467.69 81.58 -1.12 -81.59 81.59 359.22 1.28 95.00
36 3,568.00 8.50 17.10 3,562.70 94.32 4.00 -94.28 94.40 2.43 1.57 96.00
37 3,663.00 8.50 12.40 3,656.66 107.89 7.57 -107.82 108.15 4.02 0.73 95.00
38 3,759.00 8.60 11.40 3,751.59 121.85 10.52 -121.76 122.30 4.93 0.19 96.00
39 3,854.00 8.10 14.70 3,845.58 135.29 13.62 -135.16 135.97 5.75 0.73 95.00
40 3,949.00 7.90 16.90 3,939.66 148.01 17.22 -147.85 149.01 6.63 0.38 95.00
41 4,045.00 7.90 19.20 4,034.75 160.55 21.30 -160.36 161.96 7.56 0.33 96.00
42 4,140.00 8.60 23.50 4,128.76 173.23 26.28 -173.00 175.21 8.63 0.98 95.00
43 4,236.00 8.00 19.00 4,223.76 186.13 31.32 -185.85 188.75 9.55 0.92 96.00
44 4,331.00 7.50 7.60 4,317.90 198.53 34.29 -198.22 201.47 9.80 1.70 95.00
45 4,426.00 6.70 359.30 4,412.17 210.21 35.04 -209.90 213.12 9.46 1.37 95.00
46 4,522.00 6.50 4.10 4,507.53 221.23 35.36 -220.92 224.04 9.08 0.61 96.00
47 4,617.00 6.00 1.20 4,601.97 231.56 35.85 -231.24 234.32 8.80 0.62 95.00
48 4,713.00 6.10 354.80 4,697.44 241.66 35.50 -241.34 244.25 8.36 0.71 96.00
49 4,808.00 7.00 344.10 4,791.82 252.25 33.45 -251.95 254.46 7.55 1.59 95.00
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50 4,903.00 6.30 351.50 4,886.18 262.98 31.10 -262.69 264.81 6.74 1.16 95.00
51 4,998.00 5.40 0.70 4,980.69 272.60 30.38 -272.33 274.29 6.36 1.37 95.00
52 5,094.00 4.50 9.60 5,076.33 280.83 31.06 -280.55 282.54 6.31 1.23 96.00
53 5,189.00 4.30 13.70 5,171.05 287.97 32.53 -287.67 289.80 6.44 0.39 95.00
54 5,284.00 3.90 14.70 5,265.81 294.55 34.19 -294.24 296.53 6.62 0.43 95.00
55 5,379.00 3.20 18.70 5,360.62 300.19 35.86 -299.86 302.32 6.81 0.78 95.00
56 5,475.00 3.60 359.60 5,456.46 305.74 36.70 -305.41 307.93 6.84 1.24 96.00
57 5,570.00 4.80 346.80 5,551.20 312.59 35.77 -312.27 314.63 6.53 1.60 95.00
58 5,666.00 6.20 338.80 5,646.76 321.34 32.98 -321.04 323.02 5.86 1.66 96.00
59 5,761.00 8.00 329.70 5,741.03 331.83 27.79 -331.57 332.99 4.79 2.23 95.00
60 5,856.00 8.80 325.00 5,835.01 343.49 20.28 -343.30 344.09 3.38 111 95.00
61 5,951.00 8.80 322.40 5,928.89 355.20 11.68 -355.08 355.39 1.88 0.42 95.00
62 6,047.00 8.40 323.10 6,023.81 366.62 2.99 -366.58 366.64 0.47 0.43 96.00
63 6,142.00 8.40 322.80 6,117.80 377.70 -5.37 -377.73 377.74 359.19 0.05 95.00
64 6,238.00 7.90 326.50 6,212.83 388.79 -13.25 -388.89 389.01 358.05 0.75 96.00
65 6,333.00 7.50 326.40 6,306.97 399.40 -20.29 -399.56 399.91 357.09 0.42 95.00
66 6,429.00 7.20 328.80 6,402.18 409.76 -26.87 -409.98 410.64 356.25 0.45 96.00
67 6,524.00 7.00 332.20 6,496.45 419.97 -32.65 -420.24 421.24 355.55 0.49 95.00
68 6,619.00 6.20 343.70 6,590.83 430.02 -36.79 -430.32 431.59 355.11 1.62 95.00
69 6,715.00 5.90 350.70 6,686.29 439.86 -39.04 -440.19 441.59 354.93 0.83 96.00
70 6,810.00 5.80 1.30 6,780.80 449.48 -39.73 -449.81 451.23 354.95 1.14 95.00
71 6,906.00 5.80 3.50 6,876.31 459.17 -39.32 -459.50 460.85 355.11 0.23 96.00
72 7,001.00 5.60 1.70 6,970.84 468.60 -38.89 -468.92 470.21 355.26 0.28 95.00
73 7,096.00 4.50 5.90 7,065.47 476.94 -38.37 -477.25 478.48 355.40 1.22 95.00
74 7,191.00 4.10 9.50 7,160.20 483.99 -37.42 -484.30 485.44 355.58 0.51 95.00
75 7,287.00 4.20 8.50 7,255.95 490.85 -36.34 -491.15 492.20 355.77 0.13 96.00
76 7,383.00 2.90 357.90 7,351.77 496.76 -35.91 -497.05 498.05 355.87 151 96.00
77 7,478.00 2.20 350.00 7,446.67 500.96 -36.31 -501.25 502.27 355.85 0.82 95.00
78 7,573.00 1.90 349.20 7,541.61 504.30 -36.92 -504.60 505.65 355.81 0.32 95.00
79 7,669.00 1.10 349.60 7,637.58 506.77 -37.39 -507.08 508.15 355.78 0.83 96.00
80 7,764.00 2.00 26.60 7,732.54 509.15 -36.81 -509.45 510.48 355.86 1.37 95.00
81 7,859.00 2.10 31.60 7,827.48 512.11 -35.16 -512.40 513.32 356.07 0.22 95.00
82 7,954.00 2.00 30.40 7,922.42 515.02 -33.41 -515.30 516.11 356.29 0.11 95.00
83 8,050.00 1.70 27.60 8,018.37 517.73 -31.90 -517.99 518.71 356.47 0.33 96.00
84 8,145.00 1.60 28.40 8,113.33 520.15 -30.61 -520.39 521.05 356.63 0.11 95.00
85 8,240.00 1.30 29.60 8,208.30 522.25 -29.45 -522.49 523.08 356.77 0.32 95.00
86 8,336.00 1.00 20.70 8,304.28 523.98 -28.62 -524.21 524.76 356.87 0.36 96.00
87 8,431.00 0.80 21.70 8,399.27 525.37 -28.08 -525.60 526.12 356.94 0.21 95.00
88 8,527.00 0.80 28.90 8,495.26 526.58 -27.51 -526.80 527.30 357.01 0.10 96.00
89 8,622.00 0.70 53.50 8,590.25 527.51 -26.72 -527.72 528.18 357.10 0.35 95.00
90 8,717.00 0.60 55.00 8,685.25 528.14 -25.85 -528.34 528.77 357.20 0.11 95.00
91 8,813.00 0.50 68.50 8,781.24 528.58 -25.04 -528.78 529.17 357.29 0.17 96.00
92 8,908.00 0.50 60.80 8,876.24 528.93 -24.30 -529.13 529.49 357.37 0.07 95.00
93 9,003.00 0.40 71.80 8,971.24 529.24 -23.62 -529.43 529.77 357.44 0.14 95.00
94 9,098.00 0.20 38.00 9,066.23 529.47 -23.20 -529.66 529.98 357.49 0.27 95.00
95 9,194.00 0.10 70.60 9,162.23 529.63 -23.02 -529.82 530.13 357.51 0.13 96.00
96 9,289.00 0.10 81.20 9,257.23 529.67 -22.86 -529.85 530.17 357.53 0.02 95.00
97 9,384.00 0.20 54.00 9,352.23 529.78 -22.65 -529.96 530.27 357.55 0.13 95.00
98 9,480.00 0.10 70.20 9,448.23 529.91 -22.43 -530.09 530.39 357.58 0.11 96.00
99 9,575.00 0.30 357.50 9,543.23 530.19 -22.36 -530.36 530.66 357.58 0.30 95.00
100 9,670.00 0.80 12.30 9,638.23 531.08 -22.23 -531.26 531.55 357.60 0.54 95.00
101 9,766.00 1.10 26.30 9,734.22 532.57 -21.68 -532.73 533.01 357.67 0.39 96.00
102 9,862.00 1.30 27.00 9,830.19 534.36 -20.78 -534.52 534.77 357.77 0.21 96.00
103 9,957.00 1.20 34.70 9,925.17 536.14 -19.72 -536.29 536.50 357.89 0.21 95.00
104 10,053.00 1.40 42.70 10,021.15 537.83 -18.36 -537.97 538.14 358.05 0.28 96.00
105 10,148.00 1.70 36.80 10,116.11 539.81 -16.73 -539.93 540.07 358.23 0.36 95.00
106 10,243.00 2.20 24.10 10,211.06 542.60 -15.14 -542.71 542.81 358.40 0.69 95.00
107 10,339.00 2.00 40.30 10,306.99 545.56 -13.30 -545.66 545.72 358.60 0.65 96.00
108 10,434.00 2.50 99.20 10,401.93 546.50 -10.18 -546.56 546.59 358.93 2.37 95.00
109 10,530.00 1.80 108.70 10,497.86 545.68 -6.69 -545.71 545.72 359.30 0.82 96.00
110 10,625.00 1.10 99.50 10,592.83 545.05 -4.38 -545.07 545.07 359.54 0.77 95.00
111 10,721.00 0.90 104.40 10,688.82 544.71 -2.74 -544.71 544.72 359.71 0.23 96.00
112 10,816.00 0.90 154.20 10,783.81 543.85 -1.69 -543.85 543.85 359.82 0.80 95.00
113 10,911.00 1.30 197.80 10,878.79 542.15 -1.69 -542.15 542.16 359.82 0.94 95.00
114 11,006.00 1.90 208.20 10,973.75 539.74 -2.77 -539.74 539.75 359.71 0.70 95.00
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115 11,102.00 1.90 198.10 11,069.70 536.82 -4.01 -536.84 536.84 359.57 0.35 96.00
116 11,197.00 2.00 192.10 11,164.65 533.71 -4.85 -533.73 533.73 359.48 0.24 95.00
117 11,292.00 2.20 190.70 11,259.58 530.29 -5.54 -530.32 530.32 359.40 0.22 95.00
118 11,387.00 2.20 184.10 11,354.51 526.68 -6.01 -526.72 526.72 359.35 0.27 95.00
119 11,483.00 2.60 182.30 11,450.43 522.67 -6.22 -522.70 522.71 359.32 0.42 96.00
120 11,579.00 3.60 176.50 11,546.29 517.49 -6.13 -517.52 517.52 359.32 1.09 96.00
121 11,674.00 2.30 189.80 11,641.16 512.63 -6.27 -512.66 512.67 359.30 1.54 95.00
122 11,769.00 2.40 178.90 11,736.08 508.76 -6.56 -508.80 508.80 359.26 0.48 95.00
123 11,865.00 3.10 187.90 11,831.97 504.18 -6.87 -504.22 504.23 359.22 0.85 96.00
124 11,960.00 3.50 183.50 11,926.81 498.74 -7.40 -498.79 498.80 359.15 0.50 95.00
125 12,055.00 2.70 187.10 12,021.67 493.63 -7.86 -493.68 493.69 359.09 0.87 95.00
126 12,092.00 2.40 188.10 12,058.64 492.00 -8.08 -492.05 492.06 359.06 0.82 37.00
127 12,148.00 1.80 194.90 12,114.60 489.99 -8.47 -490.04 490.06 359.01 1.16 56.00
128 12,243.00 3.00 169.50 12,209.52 486.10 -8.40 -486.15 486.17 359.01 1.66 95.00
129 12,338.00 17.00 171.40 12,302.84 469.84 -5.85 -469.88 469.88 359.29 14.74 95.00
130 12,434.00 24.80 168.40 12,392.46 436.19 0.30 -436.17 436.19 0.04 8.20 96.00
131 12,529.00 32.20 173.10 12,475.90 391.48 7.36 -391.40 391.55 1.08 8.13 95.00
132 12,625.00 35.40 175.70 12,555.67 338.34 12.52 -338.22 338.57 212 3.66 96.00
133 12,720.00 42.90 178.20 12,629.29 278.50 15.60 -278.35 278.93 3.21 8.07 95.00
134 12,815.00 53.80 183.00 12,692.35 207.66 14.61 -207.53 208.18 4.02 12.07 95.00
135 12,911.00 68.70 182.30 12,738.40 123.82 10.77 -123.72 124.29 4.97 15.53 96.00
136 13,006.00 78.60 180.20 12,765.11 32.80 8.82 -32.73 33.97 15.05 10.63 95.00
137 13,101.00 91.30 182.00 12,773.45 -61.61 6.99 61.67 62.01 173.52 13.50 95.00
138 13,197.00 90.10 182.00 12,772.28 -157.54 3.64 157.57 157.59 178.68 1.25 96.00
139 13,292.00 92.70 183.70 12,769.96 -252.39 -1.08 252.37 252.39 180.24 3.27 95.00
140 13,387.00 90.80 185.00 12,767.06 -347.06 -8.28 346.98 347.16 181.37 242 95.00
141 13,483.00 89.40 184.10 12,766.89 -442.76 -15.89 442.60 443.04 182.06 1.73 96.00
142 13,578.00 88.20 183.40 12,768.88 -537.53 -22.11 537.32 537.98 182.36 1.46 95.00
143 13,674.00 89.40 181.40 12,770.89 -633.42 -26.12 633.17 633.96 182.36 2.43 96.00
